
240225

Price Amendment #2 on Original Contract 230024

Fix date on Attachment A to 2025

By Elaine at 10:10 am, May 31, 2024

By Bertha Staefe at 8:54 am, Jun 04, 2024

Approved once date is fixed. JPS

6/4/24

By Elaine at 11:51 am, Jun 04, 2024









Attachment A A Y 24-25 

Statement of Work and Budget 

AY 2024-2025 Course Sections 

2024 Fall Semester/Spring Semester 2025 

1. Dual Enrollment Course Sections
2. Secondary Course Section

Total Sections 

Course Monitor Fees 
Faculty Costs (Adjunct) 
Fringe Benefits 
Dual Enrollment Section Cost 
Secondary Section Cost 

Subtotal 

Indirect Costs 

Total Price 

16 
1 

17 

$ 1,600.00 
$21,000.00 
$ 1,740.00 
$ 8,000.00 
$ 250.00 

$32,590.00 

$ 7,496.00 

$40,086.00 

Grant funds will cover the cost of all technical training, travel for professional development, 
textbooks, UA Vs, teacher stipends, program management, student industry certification exams and 
programs in UAS and Private Pilot Ground school, teacher industry certification exams and 
training programs in UAS and Private Pilot Ground School, professional industry conferences 
when possible and other aviation opportunities as they may arise. 

Payment 

The District will make payment for each academic school year in accordance with this schedule and 
any addenda to this contract entered into by both Parties. Payments will be due as follows: 

Date of Final Execution 
March 1, 2025 

Total Due 

ERAU GAI Amendment 2024-2025 

$20,043.00 
$20,043.00 

$40,086.00 

( 50% of total due) 
( 50% of total due) 

+ 5% of Cape Certification
Dollars upon receipt of
funds in A Y25

Page 3 of 4 




